PhotoMOS ICPR21x/22x Series
www.isocom-micron.com                    Rev: V02                         Release Date: 2018/10/10
1
ISOCOM MICRON SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD
1
2 Channel SCHEMATIC
1 Channel SCHEMATIC
PACKAGE OUTLINE

WW   : Work Week
X     : Manufacturing Code,X=A/B/C/None
ORDERING INFORMATION
ICPR  2XY-(Z) - 4 0 0 E
PACKING QUANTITY
Option Quantity Quantity – Inner box Quantity – Outer box
DIP4 100 Units/Tube 20 Tubes/Inner box 6 Inner box/Outer box = 12k Units
SMD4 1000 Units/Reel 2 Reels/Inner box 5 Inner box/Outer box = 10k Units
DIP8 40 Units/Tube 25 Tube/ Inner box 6 Inner box/Outer box=10k Units
SMD8 1000 Units/Reel 2 Reels/Inner box 5 Inner box/Outer box = 10k Units
ICPR
214
IYYWW X
Company Abbr.
Part Number
X=1: Single channel
2: Dual channel
Y=0~6,Load Voltage
Z=2: 2A;  None: other
Lead Forming
4: Pin4
6: Pin6
8: Pin8
Halogen free
E: Halogen-free, Lead-free
Z: Halogen, Lead-free
Performance
0: Normal, Black
1: Enhanced, White
2: Auto Level
Lead Forming
0: DIP
5: SMD
6: SOP
PhotoMOS ICPR21x/22x Series
www.isocom-micron.com                    Rev: V02                         Release Date: 2018/10/10
11
ISOCOM MICRON SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD
11
REFLOW INFORMATION
REFLOW PROFILE
Profile Feature Sn-Pb Assembly Profile Pb-Free Assembly Profile
Temperature Min. (Tsmin) 100 150°C
Temperature Max. (Tsmax) 150 200°C
Time (ts) from (Tsmin to Tsmax) 60-120 seconds 60-120 seconds
Ramp-up Rate (tL to tP) 3°C/second max. 3°C/second max.
Liquidous Temperature (TL) 183°C 217°C
Time (tL) Maintained Above (TL) 60 – 150 seconds 60 – 150 seconds
Peak Body Package Temperature 235°C +0°C / -5°C 260°C +0°C / -5°C
Time (tP) within 5°C of 260°C 20 seconds 30 seconds
Ramp-down Rate (TP to TL) 6°C/second max 6°C/second max
Time 25°C to Peak Temperature 6 minutes max. 8 minutes max.
PhotoMOS ICPR21x/22x Series
www.isocom-micron.com                    Rev: V02                         Release Date: 2018/10/10
12
ISOCOM MICRON SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD
12
DISCLAIMER
 ISOCOM MICRON is continually improving the quality, reliability, function and design. ISOCOM
MICRON reserves the right to make changes without further notices.
 The characteristic curves shown in this datasheet are representing typical performance which are
not guaranteed.